

Crl.A.No. 269 OF 2001  
ITEM NO.1D  
FOR JUDGMENT

COURT NO.10

SEC -IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).269/2001 @

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Criminal) No.3159/2000  
(From the Judgment and order dated 22-3-2000 in HCP 1273/1999  
of the High Court of Madras)

State of Tamil Nadu & Anr.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Glory

Respondent(s)

[ HEARD BY HON'BLE SHAH AND VARIAVA, JJ. ]

DATE: 2-3-2001 This matter was called on for pronouncement  
of Judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Appellant (s) : Mr. VG Pragasam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. R Nedumaran, Adv.

L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.V. Variava pronounced the Judgment of  
the Court.

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed Judgment with  
no order as to costs.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)  
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master

NON-REPORTABLE

(Signed Judgment (with stencils) is placed on the file)